PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
DowAgroSciences LLC	<u> </u>		08/03/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Margarita Internac	ional Comercio e Servicos, Sociedade Unipe	ssoal Limitada	
Street Address:	Rua dos Ilheus, no	o 6, Se, Funchal		
City:	Madeira			
State/Country:	PORTUGAL			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25 Property Type Number				
Application Number:		38244		
Patent Number:	5254	1584		
Patent Number:	5304	1572		
Patent Number:	5677	7333		
Patent Number:	5783	3736		
Patent Number:	5859	9063		
Patent Number:	5886	5210		
Patent Number:	5892	5891918		
Patent Number:		5929098		
Patent Number:	5936	096		
Patent Number:		5959114		
Patent Number:	6004	1947		
Patent Number:	601	065		
Patent Number:	6057	7356		
Patent Number:	6057	7365		
Patent Number:		7477		

CH \$1000.00 10538244

Patent Number:	6060490	
Patent Number:	6069171	
Patent Number:	6075047	
Patent Number:	6087535	
Patent Number:	6107340	
Patent Number:	6147220	
Patent Number:	6264993	
Patent Number:	6267991	
Patent Number:	6270810	
		•

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

	Fax Number:	(520)770-2237	
	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu		
	Phone:	5207708700	
	Email:	alice.vanicek@quarles.com	
	Correspondent Name:	Gavin Milczarek-Desai/Quarles & Brady	
	Address Line 1:	One South Church Avenue, Suite 1700	
	Address Line 4:	Tucson, ARIZONA 85701	
ł			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121895.00098
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gavin J. Milczarek-Desai
Total Attachments: 2	

source=Zoxamide Patents Assignment - DAS to MICS#page1.tif source=Zoxamide Patents Assignment - DAS to MICS#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dow AgroSciences LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a business address at 9330 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 ("Assignor"), does hereby assign and transfer unto Margarita Internacional Comércio e Serviços, Sociedade Unipessoal Limitada, a Portuguese company, having a business address at Rua dos Ilhéus, nº 6, Sé, Funchal, Madeira, Portugal, ("Assignee"), and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to certain inventions described, illustrated and claimed in the U.S. Patent Application and Letters Patents of the United States of America listed in Exhibit A of this Assignment, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and Letters Patents, and in and to any division, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue further Letters Patents based on any division, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue of the Letters Patents and U.S. Patent Application listed in Exhibit A to Assignee for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor: Dow AgroSciences LLC

Signed by: ______Andrea T. Borucki, General Patent Counsel

Date: (12 3 2009

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)STATE OF INDIANA) ss.COUNTY OF MARION)

I, a Notary Public, do hereby certify Andrea T. Borucki on behalf of Dow AgroSciences LLC (Assignor), appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed the above and foregoing instrument as her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability company pursuant to authority granted to her by the members of said company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand and Notarial seal this 3 ²⁴ day of
August, 2009.	γ , $\dot{\gamma}_{0}$
J	Notary Public
	My Commission Expire

PATENT REEL: 023079 FRAME: 0833

Hendricks County My Commission Expires March 5, 2016

Notary Seal:

Exhibit A to Assignment from

Dow AgroSciences LLC to

Margarita Internacional Comércio e Serviços, Sociedade Unipessoal Limitada

		Application	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Serial No.	Filing Date
		10/538,244	12-05-2003
5,254,584	10-19-1993	07/993,158	12-18-1992
5,304,572	04-19-1994	07/984,137	12-01-1992
5,677,333	10-14-1997	08/676,845	07-08-1996
5,783,736	07-21-1998	08/938,551	09-26-1997
5,859,063	01-12-1999	07/333,362	04-04-1989
5,886,210	03-23-1999	08/876,211	06-16-1997
5,891,918	04-06-1999	08/877,946	06-18-1997
5,929,098	07-27-1999	08/877,939	06-18-1997
5,936,096	08-10-1999	09/170,345	10-13-1998
5,959,114	09-28-1999	09/170,643	10-13-1998
6,004,947	12-21-1999	09/148,604	09-04-1998
6,011,065	01-04-2000	09/148,522	09-04-1998
6,057,356	05-02-2000	09/433,974	11-04-1999
6,057,365	05-02-2000	09/218,204	12-22-1998
6,057,477	05-02-2000	09/293,119	04-16-1999
6,060,490	05-09-2000	09/433,973	11-04-1999
6,069,171	05-30-2000	09/433,847	11-04-1999
6,075,047	06-13-2000	09/433,676	11-04-1999
6,087,535	07-11-2000	09/226,825	01-07-1999
6,107,340	08-22-2000	09/433,848	11-04-1999
6,147,220	11-14-2000	09/079,639	05-15-1998
6,264,993	07-24-2001	09/561,037	04-28-2000
6,267,991	07-31-2001	09/561,841	04-28-2000
6,270,810	08-07-2001	09/561,842	04-28-2000

U.S. Patents and Patent Applications